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6,550 ; mill operators (cotton), 6,053, (woollen), 4,421, (textile 
and not specified), 3,876 ; manufacturers and officials, 6,169 ; 
turners, 4,975 ; ship and boat builders, 4,435 ; millers, 4,384 ; 
furniture factories, 4,294 ; moulders, 4,070 ; curriers and tanners, 
3.713 ; harness and saddlery, 3,647, &c, &c. 

271. Divided according to classe.s by provinces, the 1,659,355 
persons whose occupations were given in the census are as under' 
arranged :— 

PROVINCES. 

British Columbia.. . 
Manitoba . . . . 
New Brunswick.. . . 
Nova Scotia 
Ontario 
Prince Edward Island 
Quebec 
North-west Territories 

Totals 

Cu k.SS. 

1. 2. 3. 4. 5. 

18,169 7,636 10,410 9,951 1,863 
34,574 6,335 5,267 - 6,712 2,096 
55,705 12,005 18,707 17,437 3,863 
83,233 18,117 26,541 23,463 6,100 

344,791 87,174 158,831 109,328 30,101 
22,873 2,541 5,370 3,694 1,225 

217,061 50,588 93,206 73,307 16,342 
13,804 

790,210 

2,299 1,669 2,291 

246,183 

1,690 

63,280 

13,804 

790,210 18% 695 320,001 

2,291 

246,183 

1,690 

63,280 

6. 

734 
932 

1,742 
2,619 

20,053 
332 

26,396 
178 

52,986 

2J2. The following table gives the proportion of each class in 
each province to the total population of each province :— 

CLASS. 

PROVINCES. PROVINCES. 

1. 0 3. 4. 5. 6. 

British Columbia 18 5 7'8 106 1 0 1 1 9 0 7 
Manitoba 22 7 4 2 3 4 4 4 1 4 0 6 

17 3 3 1 5 8 5 4 1-2 0 6 
18 5 4 0 5 9 5 2 1-3 0 6 

Ontario 16 3 4 1 t 5 5 2 1 4 0 9 
Prince Edward Island 20 9 2 3 4 9 3 4 1-1 1 8 

Quebec 14 6 3 4 6 0 4 9 1 1 1 X 

North-west Territories 20-7 3 4 2-5 3 4 2 5 0 3 

2-/T,. To indicate the relative gains of the individual provinces 
composing the Confederation, during the ten years, we construct 
the following table :— 


