STATISTICAL YEAR-BOOK.

6,550; mill operators (cotton), 6,053, (woollen), 4,421, (textile and not specified), 3,876; manufacturers and officials, 6,169; turners, 4,975; ship and boat builders, 4,435; millers, 4,384; furniture factories, 4,294; moulders, 4,070; curriers and tanners, 3.713; harness and saddlery, 3,647, &c., &c.

271. Divided according to classes by provinces, the 1,659,355 persons whose occupations were given in the census are as under arranged :—

Provinces.	CLASS.							
	1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.		
British Columbia. Manitoba New Brunswick Nova Scotia Ontario Prince Edward Island Quebec North-west Territories	$18,169 \\ 34,574 \\ 55,705 \\ 83,233 \\ 344,791 \\ 22,873 \\ 217,061 \\ 13,804$	7,636 6,335 12,005 18,117 87,174 2,541 50,588 2,299	$10,410 \\ 5,267 \\ 18,707 \\ 26,541 \\ 158,831 \\ 5,370 \\ 93,206 \\ 1,669$	9,951 6,712 17,437 23,463 109,328 3,694 73,307 2,291	$1,863 \\ 2,096 \\ 3,863 \\ 6,100 \\ 30,101 \\ 1,225 \\ 16,342 \\ 1,690$	$734 \\932 \\1,742 \\2,619 \\20,055 \\332 \\26,396 \\178 $		
Totals	790,210	186,695	320,001	246,183	63,280	52,98		

272. The following table gives the proportion of each class in each province to the total population of each province :—

PROVINCES.	CLASS.							
	1.	2.	3.	4.	5.	6.		
British Columbia. Manitoba New Brunswick Nova Scotia Ontario Prince Edward Island Quebec North-west Territories	$18.5 \\ 22.7 \\ 17.3 \\ 18.5 \\ 16.3 \\ 20.9 \\ 14.6 \\ 20.7 $	$7 \cdot 8 \\ 4 \cdot 2 \\ 3 \cdot 7 \\ 4 \cdot 0 \\ 4 \cdot 1 \\ 2 \cdot 3 \\ 3 \cdot 4 \\ 3 \cdot $	$ \begin{array}{r} 10.6 \\ 3.4 \\ 5.8 \\ 5.9 \\ 7.5 \\ 4.9 \\ 6.2 \\ 2.5 \\ \end{array} $	$ \begin{array}{r} 10 \cdot 1 \\ 4 \cdot 4 \\ 5 \cdot 4 \\ 5 \cdot 2 \\ 5 \cdot 2 \\ 5 \cdot 2 \\ 3 \cdot 4 \\ 4 \cdot 9 \\ 3 \cdot 4 \end{array} $	$1 \cdot 9$ $1 \cdot 4$ $1 \cdot 2$ $1 \cdot 3$ $1 \cdot 4$ $1 \cdot 1$ $1 \cdot 1$ $2 \cdot 5$	$0.7 \\ 0.6 \\ 0.6 \\ 0.9 \\ 1.8 \\ 1.8 \\ 0.3$		

273. To indicate the relative gains of the individual provinces composing the Confederation, during the ten years, we construct the following table :—

182